Township of Shrewsbury RESOLUTION #2022-51

RESOLUTION TO INTRODUCE THE 2022 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2022:

General Appro	opriations for: Appropriations within "CAPS" Municipal Purposes	\$	652,965.00
	Appropriations excluded from "CAPS":	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Municipal Purposes	\$	550,565.70
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes		\$	38,273.78
Total General Appropriations		\$	1,241,804.48
Less: Difference:	Anticipated Revenues other than current property tax Amount to be raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget as follows:	\$	322,550.48
Local tax for Municipal Purposes including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes		\$	919,254.00

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that said Budget be published in the Two River Times in the issue of **April 29, 2022**; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Township of Shrewsbury does hereby approve the following as the Budget for the year 2022.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that a Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at Shrewsbury Township Municipal Building on May 17, at 6:00 p.m. at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2022 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

I, Katrina Thornton, Acting, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Governing Body at a meeting held on April 19, 2022

Katrina Thornton	Lester Jennings		
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor		